Transmit/Receive Half Duplex IC
25GHz to 31GHz
F5280
Short-Form Datasheet
© 2018 Integrated Device Technology, Inc. 1 November 6, 2018
IDT Confidential and Proprietary Information
Description
The F5280 is a 4-channel TRX half-duplex silicon IC designed

© 2018 Integrated Device Technology, Inc. 2 November 6, 2018
IDT Confidential and Proprietary Information
Ordering Information
Orderable Part Number Description and Package MSL Rating Carrier Type Temperature
F5280AVGK 3.6 × 3.6 × 0.9 mm BGA MSL 3 Tray -40° to +105°C
F5280AVGK8 3.6 × 3.6 × 0.9 mm BGA MSL 3 Reel -40° to +105°C
F5280EVB  F5280 Evaluation Board
F5280EVS F5280 Evaluation Kit System, including Evaluation Board, 2x THRU Reference Fixture, FT2232H Mini-Module
Microcontroller, Digital Cable, Power Cable, and USB-to-Mini Cable.
Revision History
Revision Date Description of Change
November 6, 2018 Initial release.